Hampshire Masters and Senior Age Group Championships Best Times

WOMEN 50M BREASTSTROKE

2002
2000
2001
2007
2006
2005
2012
2002
2005
2012
2000
2002
2009

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

KAREN YENDOLE
HELEN RAMSAY
HELEN RAMSAY
SUE PRICE
ANDREA MERRITT
THELMA HAWKINGS
TINA PARKIN
DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD
JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

WOMEN 50M BUTTERFLY

2003
2007
2002
2009
2002
2002
2003
2002
2004
2009

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

CLARE GRUNDY
CLARE GRUNDY
CLAIRE JARVIS
CLAIRE FLETCHER
JULIE BRAND
DIWHITE
DIWHITE

DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD

WOMENS 50M BACKSTROKE

2003
2004
2000
2000
2010
2005
2012
2012
2009
2012
2009
2003
2007

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

TARA HUTT
TARA HUTT

JO SWATTON
LUCY WILLIAMS
JOANNA CORBEN
PAULINE HOGG
TINA PARKIN
PAULINE HOGG
HELEN TRIPPE
HELEN TRIPPE
JENNY BALL
JOAN KIDD
JOAN KIDD

WOMENS 50M FREESTYLE

2003
2004
2011
2012
2002
2001
2008
2012
2003
2009
2008
2004
2007

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

TARA HUTT

TARA HUTT

SARAH HUNT

FLEUR KENT

JULIE BRAND
CATHERINE BECKETT
CATHERINE BECKETT
CATHERINE BECKETT
DIANE FORD

DIANE FORD

JENNY BALL

JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

BTHS
HARS
HARS
HARS
HARS
WCPS
COSsSs
RURS
RURS
RURS
IOWS
IOWS
IOWS

IOWS
IOWS
BADS
HARS
HARS
RMYS
RMYS
RURS
RURS
RURS

HVWS
HVWS
FANS
COSss
PORTS
HVWS
COSss
HVWS
WCPS
WCPS
IOWS
IOWS
IOWS

HVWS
HVWS
COSss
BASS
HARS
WCPS
WCPS
WCPS
RURS
RURS
IOWS
IOWS
IOWS

37.29
36.56
36.35
37.65
40.10
41.71
42.52
42.77
43.60
45.28
58.39
59.31
1.05.74

30.56
31.27
30.88
32.65
35.00
36.70
38.15
41.02
41.37
44.23

31.86
32.56
33.33
33.33
33.14
38.18
38.36
40.29
40.02
40.77
53.50
55.30
57.97

27.94
27.52
29.01
28.34
30.46
31.97
32.99
33.37
37.74
40.01
45.43
51.21
53.64

WOMEN 100M BREASTSTROKE

2006
2000
2002
2007
2011
2006
2012
1999
2003
2009
1998
2002
2007

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

ZOE COLES

HELEN RAMSAY
HELEN RAMSAY
SUE PRICE
JOANNA CORBEN
THELMA HAWKINGS
THELMA HAWKINGS
DIANE FORD

DIANE FORD

DIANE FORD

JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

WOMEN 100M BUTTERFLY

2009
2009
2002
2008
2011
2002
2003

2012

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

CHARLOTTE SLATER
GEMMA BOWSHER
CLAIRE JARVIS
CLAIRE FLETCHER
JOANNA CORBEN

DI WHITE

DI WHITE

DIANE FORD

WOMENS 100M BACKSTROKE

2003
2009
2000
2009
2010
2005
2003
2012
2008
2011
2008
2002
2007

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

TARA HUTT
GEMMA BOWSHER
JO SWATTON

JO CORBEN
JOANNA CORBEN
PAULINE HOGG
DI WHITE
PAULINE HOGG
HELEN TRIPPE
HELEN TRIPPE
JENNY BALL
JOAN KIDD

JOAN KIDD

WOMENS 100M FREESTYLE

2003
2004
2002
2012
2002
2004
2012
2011
2004
2009
2008
2002
2000

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

TARA HUTT

TARA HUTT

CLAIRE JARVIS
FLEUR KENT

JULIE BRAND
CATHERINE BECKETT
LYNNE JONES
CATHERINE BECKETT
DIANE FORD

DIANE FORD

JENNY BALL

JOAN KIDD

WILLY VAN RYSEL

ALTS
HARS
HARS
HARS
PORS
WCPS
WCPS
RURS
RURS
RURS
IOWS
IOWS
IOWS

COSss
PORS
BADS
HARS
PORS
RMYS
RMYS

RURS

HVWS
PORS
FANS
RNAVY
PORTS
HVWS
RMYS
HVWS
WCPS
WCPS
IOWS
IOWS
IOWS

HVWS
HVWS
BADS
BASS
WCPS
WCPS
HVWS
WCPS
RURS
RURS
IOWS
IOWS
SOLS

1.20.00
1.20.84
1.19.35
1.20.94
1.25.44
1.34.79
1.33.42
1.32.36
1.33.93
1.36.06
2.09.12
2.09.78
2.14.33

1.08.69
1.09.45
1.08.74
1.11.16
1.16.25
1.25.94
1.26.87

1.39.62

1.07.08
1.09.56
1.08.97
1.09.06
1.09.14
1.21.88
1.26.72
1.27.97
1.30.21
1.31.57
1.53.61
2.01.94
2.12.15

1.00.14
58.78
1.01.81
1.02.33
1.07.51
1.11.07
1.15.15
1.16.97
1.29.70
1.32.90
1.37.88
1.58.79
2.12.28
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Hampshire Masters and Senior Age Group Championships Best Times

WOMENS 200M FREESTYLE

2009
2004
1999
2012
2010
2008
2008
2012
2004
2010
2008
2002
2000

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

CHARLOTTE SLATER
TARA HUTT

SALLY DEARDEN
SARAH ADMAS
JOANNA CORBEN
CATHERINE PAGET
PAULINE HOGG
CAROL PIERCE
DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD
JENNY BALL

JOAN KIDD

WILLY VAN RYSEL

MEN 50M BREASTSTROKE

2007
2008
2011
2012
2008
2011
2000
2002
1999
2007
2006
2011

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

BARRIE STEWART
BARRIE STEWART
MARTIN BENNELL
MARTIN BENNELL
NIGEL VICKERS
NIGEL VICKERS
JOHN LIRON

NEIL JACKSON
ANTHONY WESTON
HENRY DICK
GEOFF BISHOP
GEOFF BISHOP

MEN 50M BUTTERFLY

2007
2007
2012
2012
2012
2006
2010
2002
2010
2008
2011
2012
2010

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

MARK CORBEN
WILLIAM FELGATE
WILLIAM FELGATE
MARTIN BENNELL
MAGNUS WEIGHTON
TOM GREENWOOD
TOM GREENWOOD
NEIL JACKSON
MIKE GIBSON
CHARLES PARKER
CHARLES PARKER
GEOFF BISHOP
DON RAYMONT

MENS 50M BACKSTROKE

2010
2009
2008
2012
2001
2012
2004
2003
2007
2002
2011
2006

2009

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94
95/99

JOHN MOLYNEAUX
TOM CLOSE

STEPHEN TOMLINSON
STEPHEN TOMLINSON
STEVE HARRISON
JEROME BAKKER
GRAHAM HARRIS
NEIL JACKSON

NEIL JACKSON
ANTHONY WESTON
CHARLES PARKER
JOHN SAXTON

JOHN HARRISON

COSss
HVWS
ANDS
BASS
PORTS
WCPS
HWVS
COSss
RURS
RUSH
IOWS
IOWS
SOLS

HVWS
HVWS
COSss
COSss
RRYLS
RRYLS
TIGS
BADS
RMYS
BBFS
RNVS
RNVS

FANS
HVWS
WCPS
COSsSs

ALTS
HARS
HART

BADS
HART
HARS
HARS
RNVS
WCPS

PORTS
WCPS
HVWS
HVWS
RMYS
COSS
WEWS
BADS
BBFS
RMYS
HARS
DLL

RNAVY

2.12.45
2.07.49
2.14.29
2.22.06
2.25.90
2.38.58
2.43.01
2.49.77
3.11.47
3.12.65
3.26.77
4.11.74
4.48.00

30.28
30.50
31.33
31.07
33.96
34.89
34.07
39.75
39.15
40.05
42.63
44.41

27.11
25.01
27.32
27.31
28.25
28.93
30.03
32.33
33.12
34.56
37.22
46.03
1.16.98

27.14
29.07
29.85
29.95
31.89
32.23
33.62
34.68
36.97
39.14
43.13
1.04.19

1.14.93

WOMENS 100M INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

2002
2008
2003
2000
2010
2006
2008
2012
2003
2009
2008
2007

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
80/84
80/84
85/89
90/94

LIZZIE GODFREY
NICOLA CHARLESWOR
SUE FAWN

LUCY WILLIAMS
JOANNA CORBEN
PAULINE HOGG
PAULINE HOGG
PAULINE HOGG
DIANE FORD
DIANE FORD
JENNY BALL
JOAN KIDD

MEN 100M BREASTSTROKE

2007
2008
2010
2012
2005
2003
2011
2001
2003
2007
2007
2012

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

BARRIE STEWART
BARRIE STEWART
ADAM JEACOCK
MARTIN BENNELL
GARY THOMAS
ADRIAN NEW
GARY THOMAS
HENRY DICK
HENRY DICK
HENRY DICK
GEOFF BISHOP
GEOFF BISHOP

MEN 100M BUTTERFLY

2010
2012
2011
2009
2007
2007
2012
2012
2002
2002

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

BRENDAN GILTINANE
BRENDON GILTINANE
JOHAN LEVANDER
DAVID RUSSELL
NICHOLAS VAUGHAN
TOM GREENWOOD
TOM GREENWOOD
SIMON HINDSHAW
CHARLES PARKER
ANTHONY WESTON

MENS 100M BACKSTROKE

2010
2010
2008
2012
2011
2012
2000
2003
2007
2009
2011

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

JOHN MOLYNEAUX
ALISTAIR GARMENDIA
STEPHEN TOMLINSON
STEPHEN TOMLINSON
MICHAEL NOLAN
JEROME BAKKER
GARRY WOOD

NEIL JACKSON

NEIL JACKSON
ROBERT PALMER
MICHAEL VOKES

BADS
HARS
RURS
COSsSs
PORTS
HWVS
HWVS
HVWS
RURS
RURS
IOWS
IOWS

HVWS
HVWS
COSsSs
COSss
RNVS
WCPS
RNVS
BADS
BADS
BBFS
RNVS
RNVS

BASS
BASS
COSsSs
WEWS
RNVS
HARS
HARS
BASS
HARS
RMYS

PORTS
COSSs
HVWS
HVWS
RNVS
COSss
IOWS
BADS
BBFS
HWVS
WCPS

1.11.00
1.10.39
1.11.92
1.11.41
1.14.37
1.23.88
1.25.73
1.28.30
1.36.87
1.40.50
1.59.82
2.14.79

1.07.72
1.07.52
1.11.94
1.09.63
1.13.98
1.20.76
1.18.29
1.31.31
1.28.76
1.29.07
1.41.70
1.48.05

1.00.06
58.52
1.02.16
1.04.83
1.03.68
1.05.03
1.07.98
1.04.09
1.23.78
1.31.68

59.79
1.06.22
1.04.77
1.04.41
1.02.93
1.10.41
1.15.63
1.20.68
1.23.81
1.31.45
2.14.82
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Hampshire Masters and Senior Age Group Championships Best Times

MENS 50M FREESTYLE

2005
2007
2012
2012
2009
2006
2010
2002
2010
2007
2009
2007
2011

2009

18/24  WILLIAM FELGATE HVWS
25/29  WILLIAM FELGATE HVWS
30/34 CHRIS OSMAN COSss

35/39 CHRISTOPHER FAWKE! HARS

40/44 ADAM PERROTT HVWS
45/49 TOM GREENWOOD HARS

50/54 TOM GREENWOOD HARS

55/59 TONY LAMBERT ANDS

60/64 MIKE GIBSON HARS

65/69 GEOFF STOKES RURS

70/74 GEOFF STOKES RURS

75/79 FRANK TAYLOR HARS

80/84 FRANK TAYLOR HARS

85/89

90/94

95/99  JOHN HARRISON RNAVY

MENS 200M FREESTYLE

2005
1999
2002
1998
2003
2008
2010
2009
2002
2007
2009
2007
2011

RELAYS

2012
2012
2012

2009
2012
2009

18/24  ALISTAIR GARMENDIA  COSS

25/29 DAVID RUSSELL IOWS
30/34 DIRK COX BADS
35/39 MARTYN PRICE ANDS
40/44 MARTYN PRICE ANDS
45/49 TOM GREENWOOD HARS
50/54 TOM GREENWOOD HART
55/59 DAVE DAVENPORT BASS
60/64 GEOFF STOKES RURS
65/69 GEOFF STOKES RURS
70/74 GEOFF STOKES RURS
75/79 FRANK TAYLOR HARS
80/84 FRANK TAYLOR HARS
85/89
90/94
MIXED FREESTYLE RELAYS
72 YRS Basingstoke 50.95
120YRS City of Southampton 49.91
200 YRS Hart 57.21

MIXED MEDLEY RELAYS

72 YRS Winchester CP 58.06
120YRS City of Southampton 57.45
200 YRS Winchester CP 1.04.78

23.79
23.61
24.03
25.39
25.54
26.01
26.89
29.15
29.16
31.37
32.72
37.42
39.17

1.16.57

2.02.25
2.03.25
2.03.12
2.07.35
2.03.96
2.08.45
2.08.74
2.19.25
2.28.15
2.28.73
2.33.97
3.30.39
3.36.47

MENS 100M FREESTYLE

2005
2010
2011
2012
2003
2005
2010
2002
2002
2004
2009
2009
2011

2009

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94
95/99

WILLIAM FELGATE

TOM CLOSE

JOHAN LEVANDER
CHRISTOPHER FAWKE!

MARTYN PRICE

TOM GREENWOOD
TOM GREENWOOD

TONY LAMBERT
GEOFF STOKES
GEOFF STOKES
GEOFF STOKES
FRANK TAYLOR
FRANK TAYLOR

JOHN HARRISON

MENS 100M INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

2005
1999
2011
2011
2012
2011
2012
1998
2007
2002
2011
2011
2011

18/24
25/29
30/34
35/39
40/44
45/49
50/54
55/59
60/64
65/69
70/74
75/79
80/84
85/89
90/94

WILLIAM FELGATE

DAVID RUSSELL
MARTIN BENNELL

MAGNUS WEIGHTON
MAGNUS WEIGHTON

NIGEL VICKERS

TOM GREENWOOD
BARRIE GILLINGHAM

GARRY WOOD

ANTHONY WESTON
CHARLES PARKER

GEOFF BISHOP
FRANK TAYLOR

HVWS
WCPS
COSsSs
HARS
RURS
HARS
HART
ANDS
RURS
RURS
RURS
HARS
HARS

RNAVY

HVWS
IOWS
COSss
ALTS
ALTS
RRYLS
HARS
ANDS
WEWS
RMYS
HARS
RNVS
HARS

53.53
54.48
53.78
628
56.20
57.58
59.01
1.06.04
1.05.21
1.08.74
1.12.15
1.29.75
1.33.25

2.58.31

1.00.31
1.02.35
1.04.53
1.04.27
1.04.87
1.09.79
1.11.27
1.17.16
1.20.48
1.28.03
1.31.38
1.45.86
2.07.91
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